
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007029-2022 

Contract

Provision of Body Scanner for The Women's National
Facility

Scottish Prison Service

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-007029

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02e6cc  

Published 15 March 2022, 3:53pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Scottish Prison Service

Calton House, 5 Redheughs Rigg

Edinburgh

EH12 9HW

Contact

Chris Johnston

Email

chris.johnston3@sps.pnn.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1313303779

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007029-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007029-2022
mailto:chris.johnston3@sps.pnn.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM75 - Edinburgh, City of

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.sps.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0038
4

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

National or federal Agency/Office

I.5) Main activity

Public order and safety

http://www.sps.gov.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00384
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00384


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of Body Scanner for The Women's National Facility

Reference number

01949

II.1.2) Main CPV code

35121000 - Security equipment

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

The SPS requires the Supplier to supply a Body Scanner equipped to carry out people
screening within its new Women’s National Facility. The system shall be capable of
conducting full body screening and be able to detect concealed items of any material type.
This shall be carried out using Flat Panel Millimetre Wave technology to aid the support of a
trauma based approach to females within the SPS’ care. The Supplier shall also provide any
consumables required to operate the Goods during the Contract Term as well as providing all
necessary planned preventative and reactive maintenance for the device for the duration of
its operational life cycle.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £133,461.96

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 4 to 7

NUTS codes

UKM - Scotland

Main site or place of performance

Women's National Facility, Stirling

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The SPS requires the Supplier to supply a Body Scanner equipped to carry out people
screening within its new Women’s National Facility. The system shall be capable of
conducting full body screening and be able to detect concealed items of any material type.
This shall be carried out using Flat Panel Millimetre Wave technology to aid the support of a
trauma based approach to females within the SPS’ care. The Supplier shall also provide any
consumables required to operate the Goods during the Contract Term as well as providing all
necessary planned preventative and reactive maintenance for the device for the duration of
its operational life cycle.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: quality / Weighting: 40

Price - Weighting: 60 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-024413

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

01949

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

13 January 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 1 

/Notice/024413-2021


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Smiths Detection Watford

459 Park Avenue, Bushey, Watford

Watford

WD23 2BW

Telephone

+44 8445610670

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £200,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £133,461.96



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

Insurances required are

Public Liability Insurance of 1 million pounds

Employers Liability 5 million pounds

Evidence of turnover for previous two financial years.

The buyer is using PCS-Tender to conduct this ITT exercise. The Project code is 19757. For
more information see: http://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/

(SC Ref:687009)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Edinburgh Sherriff Court

27 Chambers Street

Edinburgh

EH1 1LB

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

www.scotcourts.gov.uk/the-courts/sheriff-court/find-a-court

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/
http://www.scotcourts.gov.uk/the-courts/sheriff-court/find-a-court
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-12T03:46:30+0100
	TCPDF




